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Bill #

SF54

SF107

SF141

SF166

SF167

SF261

SF272

SF476

SF495

SF511

SF514

SF592

SF639

SF673

SF674

Senate
Author

Bakk

Clausen
Goggin

Ingebrigtsen

Ingebrigtsen

Weber

Goggin

Eichorn
Rarick
Ruud

Ruud

Ingebrigtsen

Ingebrigtsen

Rosen

Rosen

Minnesota Senate Committee Bill Index

Environment and Natural Resources Finance
2021-2022 Regular Session

Report Date: May 24, 2022 1:01:43 PM

Description

Voyager Country ATV Trail and Prospector Loop Trail appropriation;
Voyager Country ATV Trail and Quad Cities ATV Club appropriation
extension

Rosemount wastewater infrastructure appropriation
Byllesby Dam appropriation

Environment and natural resources trust fund appropriations and
appropriation modifications

Dry cleaner environmental response and reimbursement account
expenditures prioritization; perchloroethylene prohibition; prior
appropriation cancellation; cost-share program and environmental
response costs appropriation

Storm water retention and infiltration study and water storage plan
appropriations

Minneiska boat launch area dredging appropriation
Reforestation appropriation
Former landfills schools construction prohibition
Explore Minnesota tourism appropriation

State land interests conveyances provisions modifications

Law enforcement personnel salary increases authorization and
appropriation

Pollution control agency clean water policy provisions modifications

Waterville flood warning gauge appropriation

Cannon River dam system flood study appropriation

https://www.senate.mn/committees/cmte_bill_index.htmI?ls=92&cmte_id=3093

Date
Received

01/11/2021

01/14/2021

01/19/2021

01/19/2021

01/19/2021

01/21/2021

01/25/2021

01/28/2021

03/21/2022

02/11/2021

02/11/2021

03/01/2021

03/04/2021

02/04/2021

02/04/2021

Hearing
Date

01/26/2021

02/09/2021

01/26/2021

03/09/2021

02/09/2021

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

03/02/2021

03/23/2022

02/09/2021

02/09/2021

Action Taken

Laid over

Amended,

recommended to pass

and re-referred to the

Committee on Finance

Laid over

Laid over

Laid over

Laid over

Laid over

Amended,

recommended to pass

and re-referred to the
Committee on
Commerce and

Consumer Protection

Finance and Policy
Laid over

Laid over

Laid over

Senate Last Action

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,

Art. 1, Sec. 3, Sub. 5(i),

(4), Sub. 10(a), (b)

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 5

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 2, Sec. 47, 110-

117

See First Special
Session 2021, HF6,
Art. 9, Sec. 1-5

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 1, Sec. 3, Sub.
3(m)

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 1, Sec. 3, Sub.
3(m)
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Bill #

SF690

SF715

SF778

SF779

SF814

SF839

SF857

SF909

SF943

SF959

SF979

SF1161

SF1286

SF1288

SF1293

SF1334

SF1385

SF1388

Senate
Author

Ingebrigtsen

Utke

Klein

Rosen

Ruud

Johnson

Bigham

Weber

Johnson

Ingebrigtsen

Tomassoni

Dibble

Ruud

Pratt

Eichorn

Kunesh

Isaacson

Tomassoni

Minnesota Senate Committee Bill Index

Description

Environment and natural resources trust fund appropriations

Department of natural resources analytical testing third-party contracting
requirement

Metropolitan council inflow and infiltration grants appropriation

Blue Earth county South Bend township flood control and storm water
management appropriation

State land interests conveyance modification; state parks and recreation
areas additions and deletions; walleye limit reduction; automobile
emissions pollution control agency authority repeal; natural resources
provisions

Pollution control agency whole effluent toxicity (WET) rules adoption
statewide consistency requirement

Metropolitan landfill contingency action trust account money transfer
authorization

County feedlot program appropriation

Red River mediation agreement appropriation

Omnibus environment and natural resources policy and finance bill

Wastewater pond optimization appropriation

Electric-assisted bicycles classification and regulation modification

Land-transaction costs reimbursement requirement; land addition and
deletion from certain state parks; new state forest establishment; private
sale of certain tax-forfeited, surplus, and other land authorization; land
exchanges modification; land leases authorization

Lower Minnesota River Watershed District appropriations

Outdoor recreation grant account establishment and appropriation

State peatland report appropriation

Forest nursery sales provisions modifications; forest carbon sequestration
goal establishment; tree planting authorization; appropriating money

Applied research in forestry and bioeconomy appropriation

https://www.senate.mn/committees/cmte_bill_index.htmI?ls=92&cmte_id=3093

Date
Received

02/04/2021

02/08/2021

02/11/2021

02/11/2021

03/18/2021

03/17/2021

02/11/2021

02/11/2021

02/11/2021

02/11/2021

02/15/2021

03/11/2021

03/17/2021

02/22/2021

02/22/2021

02/22/2021

03/04/2021

02/25/2021

Hearing
Date

02/24/2021

02/23/2021

03/24/2021

02/23/2021

03/02/2021

03/02/2021

04/07/2021

03/02/2021

03/17/2021

03/09/2021

03/03/2021

Action Taken

Laid over

As amended, be laid
over

Laid over

Laid over

Laid over

Laid over

Laid on the table

As amended, be laid
over

Recommended to pass
and re-referred to the
Committee on
Transportation Finance
and Policy

Laid over

Laid over

Senate Last Action

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 5, Sec. 2, Sub.
1(a), (c), Sub. 5(b),
Sub. 8(a), Sub. 9(a)-
(c), Sub. 11-19, Art. 6

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 1, Sec. 3, Sub. 3(n)

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 2

See SF814, Sec. 115-
116

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 1, Sec. 2, Sub. 8(a)

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 1-12

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 5, Sec. 2, Sub.
20(a) (2)

See First Special
Session 2021, HF10,
Art. 4, Sec. 3-5,28, 47,
58-60

See First Special
Session 2021, HF9

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 2, Sec. 30

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 1, Sec. 3, Sub. 4()),
Art. 2, Sec. 44
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Bill #

SF1389

SF1410

SF1498

SF1522

SF1531

SF1560

SF1571

SF1615

SF1746

SF1789

SF1841

SF1855

SF1934

SF2128

SF2186

SF2189

SF2272

SF2342

SF2579

SF2683

SF2703

Senate
Author

Tomassoni

Weber

Dahms
Bigham

Ruud

Rosen

Westrom

Champion

Torres Ray

Westrom

Pratt

Ingebrigtsen

Clausen

Ruud

Rosen

Dibble

Abeler

Dibble

Newman

Eaton

Bakk

Minnesota Senate Committee Bill Index

Description

State mineral and water resources applied research appropriation

PFAS source reduction initiative appropriation

Floodplain management appropriation
Nontoxic ammunition vouchers appropriation

Solid waste management tax revenues allocation modification

Madelia floodplain improvements appropriation

Agriculture best management practices loan program appropriation for
rural septic system assistance grants authorization

Disposition of certain money recovered from litigation or settlement of
environmental permit violations authorization

Climate resiliency program appropriation

Appeals of determinations of ordinary high-water levels authorization

Minnesota River sites for dredge spoil appropriation modification

Environment and natural resources trust fund recipients requirement for
criminal background checks on employees, volunteers, and contractors
working with children

Minnesota Zoological Garden appropriation

Shooting sports facility grants appropriation; Department of Natural
Resources shooting range database upgrade authorization

Greater Blue Earth River Basin Alliance prior appropriation for multipurpose
water management projects extension

Critical habitat private sector matching account modification

Lawns to Legumes grant program appropriation

Pollution control agency additional full-time employees as inspectors
appropriation

Ditch maintenance appropriation

Upper Mississippi River basin forest lands acquisition and lake protection
appropriation

Rat Root River walleye stocking appropriation

https://www.senate.mn/committees/cmte_bill_index.htmI?ls=92&cmte_id=3093

Date
Received

02/25/2021

02/25/2021

02/25/2021

03/01/2021

03/01/2021

03/01/2021

03/15/2021

03/01/2021

03/04/2021

03/04/2021

03/08/2021

03/08/2021

03/10/2021

03/17/2021

03/18/2021

03/18/2021

03/24/2021

04/06/2021

01/31/2022

02/03/2022

02/03/2022

Hearing
Date

03/03/2021

03/03/2021

03/03/2021

03/22/2022

03/10/2021

03/16/2021

03/16/2021

03/23/2021

03/23/2021

03/23/2021

03/16/2022

Action Taken

Laid over

As amended, be laid
over

Laid over

Recommended to pass
and re-referred to the
Committee on Taxes

Laid over

Laid over

Laid over

As amended, be laid
over

Laid over

Laid over

Laid over

Senate Last Action

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 5, Sec. 2, Sub.
20(a) (3)

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 1, Sec. 2, Sub. 2(k)

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 1, Sec. 3, Sub. 3(I)

See First Special
Session 2021, HFS8,
Art. 1, Sec. 2, Sub. 5(g)

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 2, Sec. 83-84

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 1, Sec. 4, (j)

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 5, Sec. 2, Sub.
8(m)

See First Special
Session 2021, SF20,
Art. 5, Sec. 2, Sub.
8(m), Sub 20(b)
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Bill #

SF2766

SF2768

SF2769

SF2797

SF2798

SF2812

SF2930

SF2954

SF3020

SF3044

SF3113

SF3240

SF3359

SF3392

SF3410

SF3421

SF3509

SF3525

SF3653

SF3667

SF3667

SF3704

SF3738

SF3748

SF3750

SF3751

Senate
Author

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Tomassoni

Westrom
Eken

Howe

Coleman
Ingebrigtsen
Weber
Weber
Johnson
Hawj

Ruud

Howe

Bakk
Eichorn
Bigham

Senjem

Eichorn

Eichorn

Ruud

Rosen

Ingebrigtsen
Ingebrigtsen

Ingebrigtsen

Minnesota Senate Committee Bill Index

Description
Lottery in lieu tax distribution modification

Certified salt applicator program establishment

Tourism industry recovery grant program appropriation

Coordination, effectiveness, transparency and accountability of
environmental review and process for metallic mining projects permission
improvements

Ring levees construction appropriation
Sustainable drinking water pilot program appropriation

Paynesville, Foley, Alexandria and Blaine drinking water threats by leaded
gasoline contamination assessment appropriation

Pipeline conservation program appropriation
Conservation reserve program appropriation to provide state incentives
Enhance efforts to keep water on the land appropriation
Groundwater storage and recovery appropriation
Recreational trail resurfacing appropriation
Pig's Eye Landfill Task Force establishment and appropriation

Safety education and permitting requirement for certain watercraft
operators; Certain obligations requirements on motorboat rental
businesses

Public access automated external defibrillators appropriation to be placed
in state parks, public boat accesses, waysides and school districts

All-terrain vehicle trails appropriation
404 permitting under the Clean Water Act state assumption appropriation
Hastings trail improvements appropriation

Accelerated conservation planting, living snow fences and ash tree
replacement appropriation

Request for proposals to replace Department of Natural Resources
registration system to the driver and vehicle registration system
requirement

Request for proposals to replace Department of Natural Resources
registration system to the driver and vehicle registration system
requirement

Requirement modification for conveying easements and leasing state lands

Portion of lottery allocation and appropriation in lieu of revenue to Explore
Minnesota Tourism

Aquatic invasive species grants appropriation
Drought relief provisions and grants; appropriation

Local road wetland replacement program appropriation

https://www.senate.mn/committees/cmte_bill_index.htmI?ls=92&cmte_id=3093

Date
Received

02/28/2022

02/24/2022

02/24/2022

03/23/2022

02/03/2022

02/03/2022

02/07/2022

02/07/2022

02/10/2022

02/10/2022

02/14/2022

02/17/2022

03/17/2022

03/07/2022

02/24/2022

02/24/2022

02/28/2022

02/28/2022

03/02/2022

03/07/2022

03/30/2022

03/14/2022

03/07/2022

03/07/2022

03/07/2022

03/07/2022

Hearing
Date

03/02/2022

03/09/2022

03/23/2022

03/02/2022

03/15/2022
03/22/2022
03/08/2022
03/08/2022

03/02/2022

03/15/2022

03/08/2022

03/15/2022
03/09/2022
03/22/2022

03/09/2022

03/09/2022

03/09/2022

03/22/2022

03/23/2022

03/16/2022

Action Taken

Recommended to pass
and re-referred to the
Committee on Civil Law
and Data Practices
Policy

Laid over

Laid over

Laid over

Laid over
Laid over
Laid over
Laid over

Laid over

Laid over

Laid over

Laid over
Laid over
Laid over

Laid over

Recommended to pass

Recommended to pass

Recommended to pass
and re-referred to the
Committee on Finance

Laid over

Recommended to pass
and re-referred to the
Committee on Finance

Senate Last Action
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Bill #

SF3761

SF3775

SF3792

SF3833

SF3834

SF4020

SF4036

SF4043

SF4052

SF4062

SF4098

SF4117

SF4125

SF4131

SF4139

SF4256

SF4276

SF4381

SF4504

SF4599

Senate
Author

Ingebrigtsen

Bigham

Westrom

Coleman
Coleman
Weber
Westrom

Westrom

Tomassoni

Ingebrigtsen

Ruud

Ingebrigtsen
Dziedzic

Ruud

Eichorn
Bakk

Utke

Rarick
Ingebrigtsen

Ingebrigtsen

Minnesota Senate Committee Bill Index

Description

Off-highway motorcycle and off-road vehicle trail ambassador programs
appropriation

Pollution Control Agency hiring of additional regulatory staff appropriation

Beardsley drain line removal, replacement or repair bond issue and
appropriation

Laketown Township wastewater engineering study appropriation
Laketown Township wastewater engineering study appropriation
Murray County State-Aid Highway 113 safe travel facilitation
Environmental and natural resources fund appropriation

Environment and natural resources trust fund appropriation extensions
provision

Canisteo Flood Mitigation Project appropriation to mitigate threats to
public safety, property and regional water quality

Omnibus environment policy and supplemental appropriations

Shooting sports facility grants appropriation and previous appropriation
modification

Closed landfill investment fund transfer
Minnesota reserve program reinvestment appropriation

Constitutional amendment providing for the renewal of the environment
and natural resources trust fund

Forest inventory appropriation
St. Louis County new landfill appropriation

Abandoned Williams School building demolishment and remediation
appropriation

Grindstone River dam replacement appropriation
PFAS monitoring in wastewater appropriation

Local grants for impaired waters appropriation

https://www.senate.mn/committees/cmte_bill_index.htmI?ls=92&cmte_id=3093

Date
Received

03/07/2022

03/07/2022

03/07/2022

03/09/2022

03/09/2022

03/23/2022

03/16/2022

03/16/2022

03/16/2022

03/16/2022

03/17/2022

03/17/2022

03/17/2022

03/24/2022

03/21/2022

03/23/2022

03/24/2022

03/30/2022

04/19/2022

05/18/2022

Hearing
Date

03/16/2022

03/23/2022

03/22/2022

04/20/2022

03/23/2022

03/30/2022

03/22/2022

03/22/2022

03/29/2022

Action Taken

Laid over

Recommended to pass
and re-referred to the
Committee on Capital

Investment

Laid over

Recommended to pass
and re-referred to the
Committee on Finance

Laid over

Recommended to pass
and re-referred to the
Committee on Finance

Laid over

Laid over

Recommended to pass
and re-referred to the
Committee on Rules and
Administration

Senate Last Action

See HF3765
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