Minnesota State Senate

Environment and Natural Resources Finance

2021-2022 Regular Session

Report Date: May 24, 2022 1:01:43 PM

Bill #	Senate Author	Description	Date Received	Hearing Date	Action Taken	Print Senate Last Action
SF54	Bakk	Voyager Country ATV Trail and Prospector Loop Trail appropriation; Voyager Country ATV Trail and Quad Cities ATV Club appropriation extension	01/11/2021	01/26/2021	Laid over	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 1, Sec. 3, Sub. 5(i), (j), Sub. 10(a), (b)
SF107	Clausen	Rosemount wastewater infrastructure appropriation	01/14/2021			
SF141	Goggin	Byllesby Dam appropriation	01/19/2021			
SF166	Ingebrigtsen	Environment and natural resources trust fund appropriations and appropriation modifications	01/19/2021			See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 5
SF167	Ingebrigtsen	Dry cleaner environmental response and reimbursement account expenditures prioritization; perchloroethylene prohibition; prior appropriation cancellation; cost-share program and environmental response costs appropriation	01/19/2021	02/09/2021	Amended, recommended to pass and re-referred to the Committee on Finance	
SF261	Weber	Storm water retention and infiltration study and water storage plan appropriations	01/21/2021	01/26/2021	Laid over	
SF272	Goggin	Minneiska boat launch area dredging appropriation	01/25/2021	03/09/2021	Laid over	
SF476	Eichorn	Reforestation appropriation	01/28/2021	02/09/2021	Laid over	
SF495	Rarick	Former landfills schools construction prohibition	03/21/2022			
SF511	Ruud	Explore Minnesota tourism appropriation	02/11/2021	02/16/2021	Laid over	
SF514	Ruud	State land interests conveyances provisions modifications	02/11/2021	02/16/2021	Laid over	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 2, Sec. 47, 110- 117
SF592	Ingebrigtsen	Law enforcement personnel salary increases authorization and appropriation	03/01/2021	03/02/2021	Amended, recommended to pass and re-referred to the Committee on Commerce and	See First Special Session 2021, HF6, Art. 9, Sec. 1-5

					Consumer Protection Finance and Policy	
SF639	Ingebrigtsen	Pollution control agency clean water policy provisions modifications	03/04/2021	03/23/2022	Laid over	
SF673	Rosen	Waterville flood warning gauge appropriation	02/04/2021	02/09/2021	Laid over	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 1, Sec. 3, Sub. 3(m)
SF674	Rosen	Cannon River dam system flood study appropriation	02/04/2021	02/09/2021	Laid over	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 1, Sec. 3, Sub. 3(m)

Bill #	Senate Author	Description	Date Received	Hearing Date	Action Taken	Senate Last Action
SF690	Ingebrigtsen	Environment and natural resources trust fund appropriations	02/04/2021	02/24/2021	Laid over	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 5, Sec. 2, Sub. 1(a), (c), Sub. 5(b), Sub. 8(a), Sub. 9(a)- (c), Sub. 11-19, Art. 6
SF715	Utke	Department of natural resources analytical testing third-party contracting requirement	02/08/2021			
SF778	Klein	Metropolitan council inflow and infiltration grants appropriation	02/11/2021			
SF779	Rosen	Blue Earth county South Bend township flood control and storm water management appropriation	02/11/2021	02/23/2021	As amended, be laid over	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 1, Sec. 3, Sub. 3(n)
SF814	Ruud	State land interests conveyance modification; state parks and recreation areas additions and deletions; walleye limit reduction; automobile emissions pollution control agency authority repeal; natural resources provisions	03/18/2021			See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 2
SF839	Johnson	Pollution control agency whole effluent toxicity (WET) rules adoption statewide consistency requirement	03/17/2021	03/24/2021	Laid over	See SF814, Sec. 115- 116
SF857	Bigham	Metropolitan landfill contingency action trust account money transfer authorization	02/11/2021	02/23/2021	Laid over	
SF909	Weber	County feedlot program appropriation	02/11/2021	03/02/2021	Laid over	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 1, Sec. 2, Sub. 8(a)
SF943	Johnson	Red River mediation agreement appropriation	02/11/2021	03/02/2021	Laid over	
SF959	Ingebrigtsen	Omnibus environment and natural resources policy and finance bill	02/11/2021	04/07/2021	Laid on the table	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 1-12
SF979	Tomassoni	Wastewater pond optimization appropriation	02/15/2021	03/02/2021	As amended, be laid over	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 5, Sec. 2, Sub. 20(a) (2)
SF1161	Dibble	Electric-assisted bicycles classification and regulation modification	03/11/2021	03/17/2021	Recommended to pass and re-referred to the Committee on Transportation Finance and Policy	See First Special Session 2021, HF10, Art. 4, Sec. 3-5, 28, 47, 58-60
SF1286	Ruud	Land-transaction costs reimbursement requirement; land addition and deletion from certain state parks; new state forest establishment; private sale of certain tax-forfeited, surplus, and other land authorization; land exchanges modification; land leases authorization	03/17/2021			See First Special Session 2021, HF9
SF1288	Pratt	Lower Minnesota River Watershed District appropriations	02/22/2021	03/09/2021	Laid over	

SF1293	Eichorn	Outdoor recreation grant account establishment and appropriation	02/22/2021			See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 2, Sec. 30
SF1334	Kunesh	State peatland report appropriation	02/22/2021			
SF1385	Isaacson	Forest nursery sales provisions modifications; forest carbon sequestration goal establishment; tree planting authorization; appropriating money	03/04/2021			See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 1, Sec. 3, Sub. 4(j), Art. 2, Sec. 44
SF1388	Tomassoni	Applied research in forestry and bioeconomy appropriation	02/25/2021	03/03/2021	Laid over	

Bill #	Senate Author	Description	Date Received	Hearing Date	Action Taken	Senate Last Action
SF1389	Tomassoni	State mineral and water resources applied research appropriation	02/25/2021	03/03/2021	Laid over	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 5, Sec. 2, Sub. 20(a) (3)
SF1410	Weber	PFAS source reduction initiative appropriation	02/25/2021	03/03/2021	As amended, be laid over	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 1, Sec. 2, Sub. 2(k)
SF1498	Dahms	Floodplain management appropriation	02/25/2021	03/03/2021	Laid over	
SF1522	Bigham	Nontoxic ammunition vouchers appropriation	03/01/2021			
SF1531	Ruud	Solid waste management tax revenues allocation modification	03/01/2021	03/22/2022	Recommended to pass and re-referred to the Committee on Taxes	
SF1560	Rosen	Madelia floodplain improvements appropriation	03/01/2021			See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 1, Sec. 3, Sub. 3(I)
SF1571	Westrom	Agriculture best management practices loan program appropriation for rural septic system assistance grants authorization	03/15/2021			See First Special Session 2021, HF8, Art. 1, Sec. 2, Sub. 5(g)
SF1615	Champion	Disposition of certain money recovered from litigation or settlement of environmental permit violations authorization	03/01/2021			
SF1746	Torres Ray	Climate resiliency program appropriation	03/04/2021			
SF1789	Westrom	Appeals of determinations of ordinary high-water levels authorization	03/04/2021	03/10/2021	Laid over	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 2, Sec. 83-84
SF1841	Pratt	Minnesota River sites for dredge spoil appropriation modification	03/08/2021	03/16/2021	Laid over	See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 1, Sec. 4, (j)
SF1855	Ingebrigtsen	Environment and natural resources trust fund recipients requirement for criminal background checks on employees, volunteers, and contractors working with children	03/08/2021	03/16/2021	Laid over	
SF1934	Clausen	Minnesota Zoological Garden appropriation	03/10/2021	03/23/2021	As amended, be laid over	
SF2128	Ruud	Shooting sports facility grants appropriation; Department of Natural Resources shooting range database upgrade authorization	03/17/2021	03/23/2021	Laid over	
SF2186	Rosen	Greater Blue Earth River Basin Alliance prior appropriation for multipurpose water management projects extension	03/18/2021	03/23/2021	Laid over	
SF2189	Dibble	Critical habitat private sector matching account modification	03/18/2021			See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 5, Sec. 2, Sub.

SF2272	Abeler	Lawns to Legumes grant program appropriation	03/24/2021			See First Special Session 2021, SF20, Art. 5, Sec. 2, Sub. 8(m), Sub 20(b)
SF2342	Dibble	Pollution control agency additional full-time employees as inspectors appropriation	04/06/2021			
SF2579	Newman	Ditch maintenance appropriation	01/31/2022	03/16/2022	Laid over	
SF2683	Eaton	Upper Mississippi River basin forest lands acquisition and lake protection appropriation	02/03/2022			
SF2703	Bakk	Rat Root River walleye stocking appropriation	02/03/2022			

Bill #	Senate Author	Description	Date Received	Hearing Date	Action Taken	Senate Last Action
SF2766	Ruud	Lottery in lieu tax distribution modification	02/28/2022			
SF2768	Ruud	Certified salt applicator program establishment	02/24/2022	03/02/2022	Recommended to pass and re-referred to the Committee on Civil Law and Data Practices Policy	
SF2769	Ruud	Tourism industry recovery grant program appropriation	02/24/2022	03/09/2022	Laid over	
SF2797	Tomassoni	Coordination, effectiveness, transparency and accountability of environmental review and process for metallic mining projects permission improvements	03/23/2022			
SF2798	Westrom	Ring levees construction appropriation	02/03/2022	03/23/2022	Laid over	
SF2812	Eken	Sustainable drinking water pilot program appropriation	02/03/2022			
SF2930	Howe	Paynesville, Foley, Alexandria and Blaine drinking water threats by leaded gasoline contamination assessment appropriation	02/07/2022	03/02/2022	Laid over	
SF2954	Coleman	Pipeline conservation program appropriation	02/07/2022	03/15/2022	Laid over	
SF3020	Ingebrigtsen	Conservation reserve program appropriation to provide state incentives	02/10/2022	03/22/2022	Laid over	
SF3044	Weber	Enhance efforts to keep water on the land appropriation	02/10/2022	03/08/2022	Laid over	
SF3113	Weber	Groundwater storage and recovery appropriation	02/14/2022	03/08/2022	Laid over	
SF3240	Johnson	Recreational trail resurfacing appropriation	02/17/2022	03/02/2022	Laid over	
SF3359	Hawj	Pig's Eye Landfill Task Force establishment and appropriation	03/17/2022			
SF3392	Ruud	Safety education and permitting requirement for certain watercraft operators; Certain obligations requirements on motorboat rental businesses	03/07/2022	03/15/2022	Laid over	
SF3410	Howe	Public access automated external defibrillators appropriation to be placed in state parks, public boat accesses, waysides and school districts	02/24/2022	03/08/2022	Laid over	
SF3421	Bakk	All-terrain vehicle trails appropriation	02/24/2022	03/15/2022	Laid over	
SF3509	Eichorn	404 permitting under the Clean Water Act state assumption appropriation	02/28/2022	03/09/2022	Laid over	
SF3525	Bigham	Hastings trail improvements appropriation	02/28/2022	03/22/2022	Laid over	
SF3653	Senjem	Accelerated conservation planting, living snow fences and ash tree replacement appropriation	03/02/2022	03/09/2022	Laid over	
SF3667	Eichorn	Request for proposals to replace Department of Natural Resources registration system to the driver and vehicle registration system requirement	03/07/2022	03/09/2022	Recommended to pass	
SF3667	Eichorn	Request for proposals to replace Department of Natural Resources registration system to the driver and vehicle registration system requirement	03/30/2022	03/09/2022	Recommended to pass	

SF3704	Ruud	Requirement modification for conveying easements and leasing state lands	03/14/2022	03/22/2022	Recommended to pass and re-referred to the Committee on Finance
SF3738	Rosen	Portion of lottery allocation and appropriation in lieu of revenue to Explore Minnesota Tourism	03/07/2022	03/23/2022	Laid over
SF3748	Ingebrigtsen	Aquatic invasive species grants appropriation	03/07/2022		
SF3750	Ingebrigtsen	Drought relief provisions and grants; appropriation	03/07/2022		
SF3751	Ingebrigtsen	Local road wetland replacement program appropriation	03/07/2022	03/16/2022	Recommended to pass and re-referred to the Committee on Finance

Bill #	Senate Author	Description	Date Received	Hearing Date	Action Taken	Senate Last Action
SF3761	Ingebrigtsen	Off-highway motorcycle and off-road vehicle trail ambassador programs appropriation	03/07/2022	03/16/2022	Laid over	
SF3775	Bigham	Pollution Control Agency hiring of additional regulatory staff appropriation	03/07/2022			
SF3792	Westrom	Beardsley drain line removal, replacement or repair bond issue and appropriation	03/07/2022	03/23/2022	Recommended to pass and re-referred to the Committee on Capital Investment	
SF3833	Coleman	Laketown Township wastewater engineering study appropriation	03/09/2022			
SF3834	Coleman	Laketown Township wastewater engineering study appropriation	03/09/2022	03/22/2022	Laid over	
SF4020	Weber	Murray County State-Aid Highway 113 safe travel facilitation	03/23/2022			
SF4036	Westrom	Environmental and natural resources fund appropriation	03/16/2022			
SF4043	Westrom	Environment and natural resources trust fund appropriation extensions provision	03/16/2022	04/20/2022	Recommended to pass and re-referred to the Committee on Finance	See HF3765
SF4052	Tomassoni	Canisteo Flood Mitigation Project appropriation to mitigate threats to public safety, property and regional water quality	03/16/2022	03/23/2022	Laid over	
SF4062	Ingebrigtsen	Omnibus environment policy and supplemental appropriations	03/16/2022	03/30/2022	Recommended to pass and re-referred to the Committee on Finance	
SF4098	Ruud	Shooting sports facility grants appropriation and previous appropriation modification	03/17/2022	03/22/2022	Laid over	
SF4117	Ingebrigtsen	Closed landfill investment fund transfer	03/17/2022	03/22/2022	Laid over	
SF4125	Dziedzic	Minnesota reserve program reinvestment appropriation	03/17/2022			
SF4131	Ruud	Constitutional amendment providing for the renewal of the environment and natural resources trust fund	03/24/2022	03/29/2022	Recommended to pass and re-referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration	
SF4139	Eichorn	Forest inventory appropriation	03/21/2022			
SF4256	Bakk	St. Louis County new landfill appropriation	03/23/2022			
SF4276	Utke	Abandoned Williams School building demolishment and remediation appropriation	03/24/2022			
SF4381	Rarick	Grindstone River dam replacement appropriation	03/30/2022			
SF4504	Ingebrigtsen	PFAS monitoring in wastewater appropriation	04/19/2022			
SF4599	Ingebrigtsen	Local grants for impaired waters appropriation	05/18/2022			